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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Before using an electrical unit, basic precautions should always be followed, including the following:

DANGER - To reduce the risk of electric shock:
1. This SECURE DISPLAY SYSTEM contains electronic components. 
      Do not open these without a qualified electrician or an official Top Vision dealer. 

WARNING - To reduce the risk of burns, fire, electric shock, or injury to persons:
1. Close supervision is necessary when this unit is used by, or near children, invalids, or disabled persons.
2. Use this unit only for its intended use as described in this manual.
     Do not use attachments not recommended by the manufacturer.
3. Never operate this unit if it has a damaged cord or plug, if it is not working properly, if it has been dropped 
      or damaged, or dropped into water. Return the product to a service center for examination and repair. 
4. Never drop or insert any object into any opening other then the intended use of presenting sunglasses.
5. Do not use outdoors / for indoor use only!

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS - Instructions for cleaning and user maintenance operations:
1. The exterior of a SECURE DISPLAY SYSTEM may only be cleaned with a non-static brush.
2. The SECURE DISPLAY SYSTEM has no user serviceable parts. All malfunctional or damaged components 
      are to be replaced by a service representative duly authorized by Top Vision Group BV or an official Top 
      Vision dealer. 

INTENDED USE
1. The indented use of the Secure Display System is to display eyewear frames and sunglasses.
2.  This product is for commercial use only.

Cuando se usa una unidad eléctrica se deben tomar precauciones básicas, incluidas las siguientes:

PELIGRO – Para reducir el riesgo de descarga eléctrica:
1. Este expositor contiene componentes electrónicos. No abrirlo sin la presencia de un electricista 
     cualificado o un profesional de Top Vision.

AVISO – Para reducir el riesgo de quemaduras, fuego, descargas eléctricas o daños a personas:
1.  Es necesaria la supervisión cuando la barra la usen niños o disminuidos.
2.  Usar la barra única y exclusivamente para el uso descrito en el manual.
3.  No encender esta unidad si el cable o el enchufe están dañados, si no funciona bien, si se ha caído o ha 
     sido dañada o si ha tenido contacto con agua. Devolver el expositor al centro de servicio para su examin-
 ación y reparación.
4.  Nunca intentar meter ningún objeto en ninguna de las cerraduras que no sea la tarjeta Top Vision.
5.  No usar al aire libre, son para interior únicamente.

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL MANTENIMIENTO DE LAS OPERACIONES:
Instrucciones para las operaciones de limpieza y mantenimiento del usuario
1.  El exterior de un expositor sólo se puede limpiar con un cepillo no estático.
2.  En ninguno de los expositores se pueden reemplazar las piezas. Todas las que no funcionen deben ser 
     reemplazadas por personas totalmente autorizadas por TVG o por personal de TVG.

USO DEL EXPOSITOR
1.  El expositor es para exponer gafas de sol y monturas.
2.  Este producto es sólo para uso comercial.

Voordat u gebruik maakt van een elektronisch systeem, wordt u geacht de volgende veiligheids instructies op te volgen:

GEVAAR - minimaliseer schok risico:
1. Deze display bevat elektronische onderdelen. Alleen een gekwalificeerde elektricien of een officiële 
 Top Vision dealer mag deze display uit elkaar halen.

WAARSCHUWING - minimaliseer het risico op brand, vuur, elektrische schok en verwondingen aan personen.
1. Alertheid is noodzakelijk wanneer de display wordt gebruikt door, of in de buurt van 
      kinderen, zieken of gehandicapten.
2. Gebruik deze display alleen voor het beoogde gebruik als beschreven in deze handleiding. 
 Gebruik geen hulpstukken die niet door de fabrikant worden verstrekt.
3. Gebruik de display niet als de stekker of de bekabeling beschadigd is, als deze niet 
     goed werkt, als deze is gevallen of beschadigd is, of in het water is gevallen.

4. Plaats geen objecten in een andere opening dan het beoogde gebruik van de presentatie van een zonnebril.
5. Niet buiten te gebruiken!

ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES  -  Instructies voor het reinigen en gebruikersonderhoud:
1. De buitenkant van de display kan alleen worden gereinigd met een niet-statische borstel.
2. De  display heeft geen reparatie onderdelen. Alle niet werkende of beschadigde onder
    delen moeten worden vervangen door een door Top Vision Group BV gemachtigde elektricien of een officiële 
    Top Vision dealer.

BEOOGD GEBRUIK
1. De beoogde gebruik van de display is het presenteren van zonnebrillen.
2. Dit product is voor commercieel gebruik.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITS INSTRUKTIONEN
Bevor eine elektronische Säule benutzt wird, sollten immer  die Basis Vorkehrungen befolgt werden, und unter 
Berücksichtigung der folgenden Punkten: 

ACHTUNG  – Um das Risiko von Kurzschlüssen zu reduzieren:
1. Dieses SECURE DISPLAY SYSTEM beinhaltet elektronische Komponenten. 
 Öffnen Sie es nicht ohne einen Elektriker oder einem qualifizierten Top Vision Mitarbeiter.

WARNUNG – Um das Risiko von Feuer, Kurzschluss oder persönlicher Verletzungen zu reduzieren:
1.  Das Gerät sollte niemals unbeaufsichtigt bedient werden, wenn Kinder und oder eingeschränkte Personen 
      sich in der Umgebung aufhalten.
2.  Verwenden sie das Gerät nur so wie es in der Gebrauchsanweisung beschrieben ist. Verwenden sie kein 
      Zubehör welches nicht vom Hersteller empfohlen wird.
3.  Verwenden Sie das Gerät niemals wenn: Schäden an der Netzschnur oder dem Netzstecker vorhanden 
      sind, das Gerät nicht einwand frei funktioniert, es gefallen ist oder mit Wasser oder anderen Fluiden in 
      Berührung gekommen ist. Senden Sie die betreffenden Produkte zu einem Top Vision Group Service Center 
     um Schäden festzustellen und gegebenenfalls reparieren zu lassen.
4.  Legen sie niemals andere Gegenstände in Öffnungen anderes als das Präsentieren von Sonnen,- oder 
      Brillrahmen in die davor vorgesehnen Halterungen.
5. Dieses Gerät ist nur für die Verwendung in Gebäuden entwickelt worden. Daher ist das Aufstellen und 
      Betreiben im Freien nicht zugelassen.

INSTRUKTIONEN FÜR DAS REINIGEN UND PFLEGEN DES GERÄTES.
1.  Das Äußere der Säule ist nur mit einem nicht statischem Tuch oder Bürste zu reinigen.
2.  Die Säule hat weiterhin keine Unterteile die durch Verschleiß ersetzt werden müssen. Wenn trotzdem 
      Fehlfunktionen oder Beschädigungen an dem Gerät auftreten, müssen diese durch einen von Top Vision 
      Group oder einem vom Händler autorisiertem Service Monteur behoben werden. 

VERWENDUNGSZWECK
1.  Der Verwendungszweck der Säule ist auschliesslich dem Präsentieren von Brillrahmen und/oder Sonnen 
     Brillen vorbehalten.
2.  Dieses Produkt ist nur zur kommerziellen Nutzung gedacht.

Pour l’utilisation des blocs électriques, toujours respecter les consignes de sécurité suivantes :

DANGER – Afin de réduire les risques de décharges électriques :
1. Ce présentoir sécurisé contient des composants électroniques. N’ouvrir qu’en présence d’un électricien 
     qualifié ou d’un vendeur agréé Top Vision.

AVERTISSEMENT – Afin de réduire les risques de brûlures, d’incendie, de décharges électriques, ou de blessures :
1. L’assistance d’une tierce personne est nécessaire lorsque le présentoir est utilisé par des enfants ou par 
     des personnes invalides.
2. Ce présentoir ne doit être utilisé que pour sa fonction initiale telle que mentionnée dans le manuel. Ne pas 
      utiliser de fixations non recommandées par le fabricant.
3. Ne pas utiliser ce présentoir en cas de fil électrique ou de prise endommagés, s’il est déréglé, s’il est tombé 
     au sol ou dans l’eau. Retournez le présentoir vers  un magasin affilié Top Vision pour réparation.
4. Ne jamais laisser tomber ou insérer d’objet dans l’ouverture destinée à la carte à puce.
5. Ne pas utiliser en extérieur / usage exclusivement en intérieur.

INSTRUCTIONS DE MAINTENANCE  -  Instructions de nettoyage et opérations de maintenance utilisateur :
1. La colonne sécurisée doit être nettoyée exclusivement avec un chiffon antistatique.
2. Tout composant défectueux ou endommagé doit être remplacé par des pièces agréées par Top Vision ou par 
     un de ses distributeurs.

FINALITE D’UTILISATION
1. La finalité d’utilisation des présentoirs sécurisés est d’exposer des lunettes de vue et solaires.
2. Ce produit est destiné à un usage commercial.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:  LX-ONE CONTROLLER SET

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE  SEGURIDAD:  LX-ONE CONTROLLER SET

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDS INSTRUCTIES:  LX-ONE CONTROLLER SET

SICHERHEITS INSTRUKTIONEN:  LX-ONE CONTROLLER SET

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES:  LX-ONE CONTROLLER SET
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Product:
Art. code: 
Dimensions:
Quantity:

Product:
Art. code: 
Dimensions:
Cable length:
Quantity:

Art. code: 
Dimensions:
Quantity:

Screwdriver
Dimensions:

Leveler PencilDrill
Dimensions:

Product:
Art. code: 
Dimensions:
Quantity:

ADAPTER:
SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 100-240 VAC
SUPPLY CURRENT: 2.5A
OUTPUT: 24V
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE: -30 +60˚C
PRODUCT SIZE: 120x50x32MM 
PRODUCT WEIGHT: 275 GRAM

ADAPTER:
VERSORGUNGSSPANNUNG: 100-240 VAC
VERSORGUNGSSTROM: 2.5A
AUSGABE: 24V
UMGEBUNGSTEMPERATUR: -30 +60˚C
PRODUKT-GRÖSSE: 120x50x32MM 
PRODUKT GEWICHT: 275 GRAM

ADAPTER:
SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 100-240 VAC
SUPPLY CURRENT: 2.5A
OUTPUT: 24V
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE: -30 +60˚C
PRODUCT SIZE: 120x50x32MM 
PRODUCT WEIGHT: 275 GRAM

ADAPTEUR:
TENSION D’ALIMENTATION : 100-240 VAC
COURANT D’ALIMENTATION : 2.5A
SORTIE : 24V
TEMPÉRATURE AMBIANTE : -30 +60˚C
TAILLE DU PRODUIT : 120x50x32MM 
PRODUCT WEIGHT: 275 GRAM

ADAPTER:
VOEDINGSSPANNING: 100-240 VAC
UITGANGSSTROOM: 2.5A
UITGANGSSPANNING: 24V
OMGEVINGSTEMPERATUUR: -30 +60˚C
AFMETINGEN: 120x50x32MM 
GEWICHT: 275 GRAM

CONTROL UNIT:
INPUT: 24V
RECEPTION FREQUENCY: 50/60HZ
PRODUCT SIZE: 210x28x22MM 
PRODUCT WEIGHT: 85 GRAM
TEMPERATURE: 5-40˚C

EMPÄNGER
EINGANG: 24V
RECEPTION FREQUENCY: 50/60HZ
PRODUKT-GRÖSSE: 210x28x22MM 
PRODUKT GEWICHT: 85 GRAM
TEMPERATUR: 5-40˚C

CONTROL UNIT:
INPUT: 24V
RECEPTION FREQUENCY: 50/60HZ
PRODUCT SIZE: 210x28x22MM 
PRODUCT WEIGHT: 85 GRAM
TEMPERATURE: 5-40˚C

RÉCEPTEUR:
ICONTRIBUTION :24V
FRÉQUENCE DE RÉCEPTION : 50/60HZ
TAILLE DU PRODUIT : 210x28x22MM 
POIDS DU PRODUIT : 85 GRAM
TEMPÉRATURE : 5-40˚C

ONTVANGSTUNIT
UITGANGSSPANNING: 24V
ONTVANGST FREQUENTIE: 50/60HZ
AFMETINGEN: 210x28x22MM 
GEWICHT: 85 GRAM
OMGEVINGSTEMPERATUUR: 5-40˚C

CONTROL UNIT LX-ONE
57008
180x36x60mm
1x

RECEIVER EYE
22476
ø16mmx37mm
245cm
1x

95071
3,9x13mm
2x

PH1 2,5mm
16mm

REMOTE CONTROL LX 
50801
92x30x9mm
1x
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VERPACKUNGSINHALTPACKAGING CONTENT CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE CONTENU DE COLIS VERPAKKINGSINHOUD

BENÖTIGTEN WERKZEUGE

TECHNISCHE DATEN

REQUIRED TOOLS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

OUTILS NÉCESSAIRES

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

BENODIGDE GEREEDSCHAPPEN

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

 



MONTAGE AN DER RÜCKWAND         MONTAJE EN LA PARED DEL FONDO          MONTAGE SUR LA PAROI ARRIÈRE          MONTAGE AAN DE ACHTERWAND

ASSEMBLING RECEIVER UNIT

1
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95071
3,9x13mm

2x

PH1
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= External IR receiver eye port
= Microfit ports
= DC in port
= AC-DC adapter
= Microfit cables
= External IR receiver eye 

= Conexión para receptor IR externo
= Puertos Microfit
= Puerto de alimentación de CC
= Adaptador CA-CC
= Cables Microfit
= Ojo receptor IR externo

= Conexión ojo receptor
= Microfit puertos
= DC in puerto
= Conexión al transformador
= Cables microfit
= Ojo receptor 

= Récepteur IR externe
= Ports Microfit
= Port d’entrée DC
= Adaptateur AC-DC
= Câbles Microfit
= Oeil récepteur IR externe

= Extern IR ontvangstoog poort
= Microfit poorten
= DC-In poort
= AC-DC adapter
= Microfit kabel
= Extern IR ontvangstoog kabel 
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For the external receiver eye G, you need to drill a hole of ø16 mm, no further then 220cm from the receiver unit.  
H: Make sure to pinch cables F & E when you want to disconnect these.

Für das externe Empfängerauge G müssen Sie ein Loch von ø16 mm bohren, nicht weiter als 220 cm von der 
Empfängereinheit entfernt.  H: Make sure to pinch cables F & E when you want to disconnect these.

Para el ojo receptor externo G, necesita hacer un agujero de 16 mm, a una distancia máxima de 220 cm de la unidad de 
recepción.   H: Asegúrese de pinzar los cables F y E cuando quiera desconectarlos.

Pour l’œil récepteur externe G, vous devez percer un trou de 16 mm, à une distance maximale de 220 cm de 
l’unité de réception.   H : Veillez à bien pincer les câbles F et E lorsque vous souhaitez les déconnecter.

Voor het externe ontvangeroog G dient u een gat van ø16 mm te boren, niet verder dan 220cm van de ontvanger.
H: Zorg ervoor dat u de kabels F & E goed open knijpt als u deze wilt loskoppelen.

A B
C

G

F E

H

ÜBERSICHT VERKABELUNG         CABLEADO GENERAL         APERÇU DU CABLÂGE         OVERZICHT BEKABELING

OVERVIEW CABLING



-
-

Note! This action has no effect on the timer settings.
Your display will now no longer react to any remote control.
Add a new IR code by following the steps in the previous paragraph.

-
-
-
-

-

-

Note! 2 low beeps will tell you that this IR code was already programmed.

-
-

Note! If this last step is forgotten, the system will automatically exit the 
programming mode after 15 seconds, confirmed by 3 short beeps.

Press the AddKey button until you hear a beep. 
The AddKey LED will lit up
The LED display will show an animation.
As long as this LED blinks, you can add IR codes.

Aim your remote control at the receiver eye and press the 
OPEN button of the remote control.
A short melody will confirm if the new IR code was accepted.

Again, press the AddKey button to exit the programming mode. 
3 short beeps will confirm exiting.

Press the Clear button with a thin paperclip until you hear a beep.
All known IR codes are now deleted.

ADDING REMOTE CONTROL IR CODES

A

B

C

REMOVING ALL REMOTE CONTROL IR CODES

Grouping LEDAddKey LED

Timer LEDPower LED LED display

Grouping buttonAddKey button

Timer buttonClear button
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Press the Grouping button on the first receiver unit. 
The Grouping LED will lit up

The LED display will show the current status of the receiver group.
   The receiver unit responds to “Any added remote control” for a TopVision presentation (no grouping)
   The receiver unit responds to “remote control button #1” for a TopVision presentation (group 1)
   The receiver unit responds to  “remote control button #2” for a TopVision presentation (group 2)
   The receiver unit responds to  “remote control button #3” for a TopVision presentation (group 3)
   The receiver unit responds to  “remote control button #4” for a TopVision presentation (group 4)

If you using more than one receiver unit to opperate seperate groups of eyewear rods, then you can create 
groups. These “groups” can be opened by a specific button on your remote control, allowing you to open only a 
specific “brand” or “category” of frames. 

To do this:

A

Keep pressing the Grouping button until the receiver unit is set to your desired group. After a few 
seconds of inactivity, the Grouping LED will switch off and you have exited the programming mode.

Repeat the same procedure for each of your receiver units, to make sure each group of eyewear rods 
responds to the desired button on your remote control.

B

C

Press the Timer button.
The Timer LED will lit up.
The LED display will indicate how many minutes the current interval is. 
Keep pressing the Timer button until the LED display shows
the desired amount of minutes you want to have the eyewear display column 
to remain open before automatic closure.

   No automatic closure.
   Automatic closure after 1 minute.
   Automatic closure after 2 minutes.
   Automatic closure after 3 minutes.
   Automatic closure after 4 minutes.
   Etc..

-
-
-
-

By setting the timer interval, your eyewear display column will close automatically after a set time period.  
(0 to 9 minutes)

CHANGING THE TIMER INTERVAL FOR AUTOMATIC CLOSING
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-
-

Hinweis! Diese Aktion hat keine Auswirkung auf die Zeitschaltuhr.
Ihre Anzeige wird nicht mehr länger auf  Ihre Fernbedienung reagieren.
Fügen Sie einen neuen IR-Code zu, indem Sie die beschriebenen Schritte unter 
“Hinzufügen von IR-Codes” befolgen.

-
-
-
-

-

-

Notiz! Zwei tiefe Pieptöne zeigen Ihnen an, dass dieser IR-Code bereits 
programmiert wurde.

-
-

Note! If this last step is forgotten, the system will automatically exit the 
programming mode after 15 seconds, confirmed by 3 short beeps.

Drücken Sie die AddKey Knöpfe bis Sie einen kurzen Ton hören.
Das korrespondierende LED wird aktiviert und leuchtet stabil grün.
Das grüne LED- Display zeigt eine rotierende Bewegung.
Solange sich das Display bewegt, können beliebige IR-Codes zugefügt werden.

Richten Sie Ihre Fernbedienung auf den IR-Empfänger und drücken Sie
die Taste der Fernbedienung.
Eine korrekte Eingabe des neuen IR-Codes wird mit einer kurzen Melodie bestätigt.

Um den Programmiermodus zu beenden, drücken Sie die AddKey Knöpfe
3 kurz aufeinander folgende Töne bestätigen das Verlassen des Programmier-
Modus.

Drücken Sie die Clear Knöpfe mit einer Büroklammer bis ein kurzer Ton zu hören ist. 
Alle bekannten IR-Codes sind nun gelöscht.

HINZUFÜGEN VON  IR-CODES

A

B

C

LÖSCHEN VON IR-CODES

Grouping LEDAddKey LED

Timer LEDPower LED LED display

Grouping KnöpfeAddKey Knöpfe

Timer KnöpfeClear Knöpfe
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Wiederholen Sie den gleichen Vorgang für jede Ihrer Empfängereinheiten, um sicherzustellen, dass jede 
Gruppe von Brillenstangen auf die gewünschte Taste auf Ihrer Fernbedienung reagiert.

.9

Drücken Sie eine der Gruppierungstasten.
Die Gruppierungs-LED leuchtet auf

Die LED display zeigt den aktuellen Status dieser Emfänger.
     RJ-Buchsen, die für eine TopVision-Präsentation an „Jede hinzugefügte Fernbedienung“ 
     angeschlossen sind (keine Gruppierung)
     RJ-Buchsen für eine TopVision-Präsentation (Gruppe 1) an „Fernbedienungstaste 1“ angeschlossen
     RJ-Buchsen für eine TopVision-Präsentation (Gruppe 2) an „Fernbedienungstaste 2“ angeschlossen
     RJ-Buchsen für eine TopVision-Präsentation (Gruppe 3) an „Fernbedienungstaste 3“ angeschlossen
     RJ-Buchsen für eine TopVision-Präsentation (Gruppe 4) an „Fernbedienungstaste 4“ angeschlossen

Wenn Sie mehr als eine Empfängereinheit verwenden, um separate Gruppen von Brillenstangen zu betreiben, 
können Sie Gruppen erstellen. Diese „Gruppen“ können durch eine bestimmte Taste auf Ihrer Fernbedienung 
geöffnet werden, sodass Sie nur eine bestimmte „Marke“ oder „Kategorie“ von Rahmen öffnen können.

Um dies zu tun:

A

Drücken Sie die Gruppierungstaste so lange, bis die empfänger auf die gewünschte Gruppe oder auf 
LED-Beleuchtung eingestellt sind. Nach einigen Sekunden Inaktivität erlischt die Gruppierungs-LED 
und Sie haben den Programmiermodus verlassen.

B

Drücken Sie die Timer-Taste.
Die Timer-LED leuchtet auf.
Die LED display zeigt an, wie viele Minuten das aktuelle Intervall beträgt.
Halten Sie die Timer-Taste gedrückt, bis die LED display angezeigt wird
die gewünschte Anzahl von Minuten, für die die Brillenspalte angezeigt werden soll
vor dem automatischen Schließen geöffnet bleiben.

    Kein automatischer Verschluss.
    Automatisches Schließen nach 1 Minute.
    Automatischer Verschluss nach 2 Minuten.
    Automatischer Verschluss nach 3 Minuten.
    Automatischer Verschluss nach 4 Minuten.
    Etc..

-
-
-
-

Durch die Einstellung des Intervallzeitschalters wird Ihre Brillensäule automatisch nach einer bestimmten Zeit 
geschlossen (1 bis 9 Minuten).  

WECHSEL DES INTERVALLZEITSCHALTERS FÜR AUTOMATISCHES SCHLIESSEN

PROGRAMMING GROUPS (SEE PAGE 7)        PROGRAMACIÓN DE GRUPOS (VER PÁGINA 11)         PROGRAMMATION DE GROUPES (VOIR PAGE 13)          PROGRAMMEREN VAN GROEPEN (ZIE PAGINA 15)

PROGRAMMIERUNG VON GRUPPEN



-
-

Nota! Esta acción no afecta a la configuración del temporizador. 
Su expositor no reaccionará a ningún mando a distancia
Añada un nuevo código IR siguiendo los pasos del párrafo anterior

-
-
-
-

-

-

Nota! 2 beeps bajos significarán que este código IR ya había sido programado

-

-

Nota! Si olvida este último paso, el sistema saldrá automáticamente
del modo programar después de 16 segundos, lo que quedará
confirmado con 3 bips cortos

Presionar el Botón para añadir códigos hasta oir un beep 
Se encenderá el correspondiente LED
La Pantalla indicadora LED mostrará una animación
Mientras dure la animación puede añadir códigos

Apunte su mando hacia el ojo receptor y presione el botón
del mando a distancia
Una corta melodía confirmará si ha sido aceptado el
nuevo código IR

presione de nuevo el botón RC para añadir código para salir 
del modo de programación
3 bips cortos confirmarán que ya ha salido

Presionar el botón de reset con un clip hasta que oiga un bip.
Todos los códigos guardados se han borrado

AÑADIR CÓDIGOS IR EN MANDO A DISTANCIA

A

B

C

BORRAR LOS CÓDIGOS IR DEL MANDO A DISTANCIA

Indicador 
de agrupación

Indicador de la 
tecla Añadir Codigos

Indicador de 
temporizador

Indicador 
de alimentación

Pantalla 
indicadora LED

Botón de agrupacíonBotón para 
añadir códigos

Botón temporizadorBotón de reset
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Presione el Botón de agrupacíon
Se encenderá el indicador de agrupación. 

La pantalla de LED mostrará el estado actual del receptor.
  La unidad receptora responde a “cualquier mando a distancia añadido” para una presentación [sin agrupación]. 
  La unidad receptora responde al “botón #1 del mando a distancia” para una presentación [grupo 1].
  La unidad receptora responde al “botón #2 del mando a distancia” para una presentación [grupo 2].
  La unidad receptora responde al “botón #3 del mando a distancia” para una presentación [grupo 3].
  La unidad receptora responde al “botón #4 del mando a distancia” para una presentación [grupo 4].

Si utiliza más de una unidad receptora para operar grupos separados de varillas para gafas, puede crear 
grupos. Estos “grupos” se pueden abrir mediante un botón específico en su control remoto, lo que le permite 
abrir solo una “marca” o “categoría” específica de marcos.

Para hacer esto:

A

Siga presionando el botón de agrupación hasta que el receptor esté programado en el grupo deseado. 
Tras unos segundos de inactividad, el LED de agrupación se apagará y habrá salido del modo de 
programación.

Repita el mismo procedimiento para cada una de sus unidades receptoras, para asegurarse de que cada 
grupo de varillas para gafas responda al botón deseado en su control remoto.

B

C

Presionar el botón temporizador
El correspondiente LED se iluminará.
El Pantalla de LEDs indicará de cuantos minutos es el intervalo actual.
Mantenga presionado el botón temporizador hasta que el Pantalla de LEDs 
indique el tiempo deseado de minutos que quiere que se mantenga abierta
la barra antes de que se cierre automáticamente.

   Sin cierre automático
   Cierre automático después de 1 minuto.
   Cierre automático después de 2 minuto.
   Cierre automático después de 3 minuto.
   Cierre automático después de 4 minuto.
   Etc..

-
-
-
-

Al configurar el intervalo del temporizador, vuestra barra se cerrará automáticamente
después del periodo asignado (de 0 a 9 minutos)

CAMBIAR EL TEMPORIZADOR DEL CIERRE AUTOMATICO
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-
-

Note! Cette action n’a aucun effet sur le réglage de la minuterie.
Votre présentoir ne réagira plus à aucune de vos télécommandes
Vous pouvez maintenant ajouter un nouveau code IR en suivant les étapes du paragraphe précédent.

-

-
-
-

-

-

Note ! 2 beeps graves vous indiqueront que le code IR est déjà programmé

-

-

Note! Si vous avez oublié cette dernière étape, le system quittera
automatiquement le mode de programmation après 16 secondes et 
confirmera par 3 beeps courts.

Appuyez sur Bouton réinitialiser à l’aide d’un trombone
Tous les codes télécommandes IR connus de votre récepteur sont 
maintenant effacés.

AJOUTER DES CODES TELECOMMANDES

A

B

C

SUPPRESSION DE TOUS LES CODES TELECOMMANDES

Voyant 
de groupement

Voyant ajout 
code télécommande

Voyant minuterieVoyant d’alimentation Ecran LED 

Bouton Ajouter un 
code télécommande

Bouton création 
de groupe

Bouton minuterieBouton Réinitialiser 
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Pressionner le bouton “Ajouter un code télécommande” jusqu’à 
ce que vous entendiez un beep. 
La LED correspondante s’allumera
L’écran LED s’animera
Pendant que vous voyez une animation sur l’écran,
vous pouvez ajouter des codes IR

Pointez votre télécommande vers le récepteur pressez le bouton
de la télécommande.
Une courte mélodie confirmera que le nouveau IR a été ajouté.

Pressionnez à nouveau le bouton “Ajouter un code télécommande” pour 
quitter le mode programmation
3 beeps courts confirmeront que vous avez quitté le mode 
programmation.



Appuyez sur le bouton “création de groupe”. 
Le voyant correspondant s’allumera. 

L’écran LED affichera l’état actuel du groupe de récepteurs.
   L’unité de réception répond à « Toute télécommande ajoutée » pour une présentation TopVision 
   ( pas de regroupement)
   L’unité de réception répond au « bouton de télécommande n°1 » pour une présentation TopVision (groupe 1)
   Le récepteur répond au « bouton de télécommande n°2 » pour une présentation TopVision (groupe 2)
   Le récepteur répond au « bouton de la télécommande n°3 » pour une présentation TopVision (groupe 3)
   L’unité de réception répond au « bouton de télécommande n°4 » pour une présentation TopVision (groupe 4)

Si vous utilisez plusieurs récepteurs pour faire fonctionner des groupes distincts, vous pouvez créer des groupes 
d’ouverture. Ces “groupes” peuvent être ouverts en actionnant un bouton spécifique de votre télécommande, 
vous permettant d’ouvrir uniquement une “marque” ou une “collection” de lunettes spécifique. 

Pour cela: 

PROGRAMMATION DE GROUPES

A

Maintenez appuyé le bouton “création de groupe” jusqu’à ce l’écran LED indique le numéro de groupe 
souhaité. Après quelques secondes, le voyant de groupement s’éteindra indiquant que vous avez quitté le 
mode de programmation. 

Répétez cette manipulation avec chacun de vos récepteurs pour vous assurez de la bonne programmation 
des groupes d’ouvertures souhaités.  

B

C

   Appuyez sur le Bouton timer
La LED d/l minuterie s’allume
L’ Ecran LED indiquera de combien de minutes est l’intervalle.

   Appuyez sur le Bouton timer jusqu’à ce que l’Ecran LED indique le nombre
de minutes que vous souhaitez avant que la colonne ne se referme automatiquement.

   Pas de fermeture automatique.
   Fermeture automatique aprês 1 minute.
   Fermeture automatique aprês 2 minutes.
   Fermeture automatique aprês 3 minutes.
   Fermeture automatique aprês 4 minutes.
   Etc..

-
-
-
-

En réglant l’intervalle de minuterie vos colonnes se fermeront automatiquement après la période indiquée au
réglage (de 0 à 9 minutes)

CHANGER LA MINUTERIE POUR FERMETURE AUTOMATIQUE
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-
-

Let op! Deze handeling heeft geen effect op de tijdsinstellingen 
van uw ontvangstunit. Uw presentaties reageren niet meer op enig 
afstandsbediening. Om de code van een afstandsbediening toe te voegen 
vragen wij u de instructies hierboven te volgen

-
-
-
-

-

-

Let op! Twee lage piepsignalen geven aan dat deze code reeds bekend is 
in de ontvangstunit

-
-

Let op! Indien u de laatste stap vergeet en niet opnieuw op de AddKey knop drukt 
zal het systeem zelf de programmeermodus na 16 seconden verlaten, dit bevestigend 
met drie korte piepsignalen

Druk op de AddKey knop totdat u een piepsignaal hoort
DE Groepeer LED boven de knop zal oplichten
De LED display laat een animatie zien
Zolang de animatie zichtbaar is kunnen er nieuwe afstandsbedieningscodes
worden toegevoegd

Richt uw afstandsbediening op het ontvangstoog en druk op de knop om de 
presentaties te openen
Een korte melodie bevestigt de ontvangst van de afstandsbedieningscode

Druk weer op de “Afstandsbedieningscode toevoegen knop” om het programmeren op te slaan
Drie korte piepsignalen geven aan dat het programmeren is gelukt

Druk met een paperclip de Reset knop in tot u een piepsignaal hoort
Alle geprogrammeerde afstandsbedieningscodes zijn verwijderd

HET TOEVOEGEN VAN EEN AFSTANDSBEDIENINGSCODE

A

B

C

HET VERWIJDEREN VAN ALLE AFSTANDSBEDIENINGSCODES

Groepeer LEDAddKey LED

Timer LEDLED netstroom LED display

Groepeer knopAddKey knop

Timer knopReset knop
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Druk op een van de Groepeer knoppen.
De bijbehorende Groepeer LED licht op

Het LED-display toont de huidige status van de ontvangergroep.
   De ontvangstunit reageert op “Elke toegevoegde TopVision afstandsbediening” (geen groepering)
    De ontvangstunit reageert op “afstandsbedieningsknop #1” van de TopVision afstandsbediening (groep 1)
    De ontvangstunit reageert op “afstandsbedieningsknop #2”  van de TopVision afstandsbediening (groep 2)
    De ontvangstunit reageert op “afstandsbedieningsknop #3”  van de TopVision afstandsbediening (groep 3)
    De ontvangstunit reageert op “afstandsbedieningsknop #4”  van de TopVision afstandsbediening (groep 4)

Als u meer dan één ontvangereenheid gebruikt om afzonderlijke presentatie units te bedienen, kunt u groepen 
maken. Deze “groepen” kunnen worden geopend met een specifieke knop op uw afstandsbediening, waardoor 
u alleen een specifiek “merk” of “categorie” frames kunt openen.

Om dit te doen:

PROGRAMMING GROUPS

A

Blijf op de Groepeer knop drukken totdat de ontvangers zijn ingesteld op de gewenste groep of 
op LED-verlichting. Na een paar seconden inactiviteit schakelt de Groeps-LED uit en hebt u de 
programmeermodus verlaten.

Herhaal dezelfde procedure voor elk van uw ontvangers, om er zeker van te zijn dat elke groep 
brillenstaven reageert op de gewenste knop op uw afstandsbediening.

B

C

Druk op de Timer knop
De Timer LED zal oplichten
De LED Display geeft aan wat de huidige tijdsinstelling is in minuten
Druk op de Timer knop tot u de nieuwe gewenste instelling hebt bereikt:

    Geen automatische sluiting.
    Automatische sluiting na 1 minuut.
    Automatische sluiting na 2 minuten.
    Automatische sluiting na 3 minuten.
    Automatische sluiting na 4 minuten.
    Enz..

-
-
-
-

Door middel van de timerfunctie in de ontvangstunit kan worden ingesteld na hoeveel minuten uw presentaties 
automatisch sluiten (na 1 tot 9 minuten). U kunt deze ook op 0 zetten zodat uw presentaties alleen sluiten 
wanneer u op de “sluiten knop” op de afstandsbediening drukt.

DE TIMERFUNCTIE GEBRUIKEN
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